
Candidates on Ballot / November 5, 2024 

City of Cove:      City of La Grande: 

Mayor-        Mayor- 

Sherry Haeger, sherry.haeger@gmail.com    Justin Rock, jrock@cityoflagrande.org   

Gerald (Bud) Forrest, budforrest54@yahoo.com   Council- 

Council-        Rikki Jo Hickey, rikkijohickey@gmail.com   

Boss Parker, bosslevi48@gmail.com,    David K Glabe, dkglabe@gmail.com   

Alexis Cannon, lexandlarry@gmail.com    MaryAnn Miesner, amamiesner@outlook.com   

Jason Hagey, jasonhagey@yahoo.com    City of North Powder:    

        Council Pos# 1 

City of Elgin:      Doris (Midge) Clause, midgemathis@gmail.com   

Mayor-        Council Pos# 4 

S James Johnson, sjohnson@jqcinc.org    Tonya Dias, tonya.dias@protonmail.com  

Risa Hallgarth, rghallgarth@gmail.com    Council Pos# 6 

Council-       Alan Brown, abzndwnd@hotmail.com  

Louise Burck, mlouiseburck@aol.com    City of Summerville: 

Larry N Hicks, 541-379-0438      Council Pos# 2 

City of Imbler:      Jered Schwabauer, jereds1328@gmail.com  

Mayor-        Council Pos# 4 

Jason M.L. Berglund Sr, jmlbsr@gmail.com    Simon Kinney, simon.kinney1987@gmail.com  

Council Pos# 2      Council Pos# 5 

Doug G Turnidge, dgturnidge@gmail.com    Lyle Mann, lyleirismann@gmail.com   

Council Pos# 4      City of Union: 

Danial J Daggett, Daniel.daggett1@gmail.com    Mayor-  

Council Pos# 6      Susan C Hawkins, susanhawkins59@yahoo.com  

Bob Trotter, trotteragsteel@gmail.com     Derek (Big Red) Stevens, estevens313@gmail.com  

City of Island City:     Council Pos# 1 

Mayor-        Kori Cox, koricox13@gmail.com  

Dave Comfort, ballsandstrikes@gmail.com    Council Pos# 5 

Patrick Hemann, patrickhemann@yahoo.com   Tim Day, tday1621@gmail.com     

Council Pos# 5      Donald D George, donaldgeorge01@gmail.com  

Kevin Hampton, 541-963-3633 
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Commissioner Pos# 3:    Union County Sheriff: 

Jake Seavert, seavert.jake@gmail.com     Cody Bowen, cbowen@union-county.org  

Mark Simmons, mark@voveo.net     Shane Rollins, shanerollinsforsheriff@outlook.com  
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